
Eastern Indiana Athletic Conference
Cross Country Championship

Batesville, IN
Oct. 7, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 26 1 2 5 7 11 13 16 19:51.3 2:21.9
2 Batesville 34 3 4 8 9 10 17 26 20:28.1 1:10.1
3 Greensburg 102 6 18 23 24 31 33 35 22:26.8 3:46.7
4 Rushville Consolidate 107 12 21 22 25 27 30 32 22:38.5 2:33.4
5 Connersville 119 14 15 19 34 37 23:02.1 4:29.8
6 South Dearborn 151 20 28 29 36 38 24:28.8 4:54.7

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County, Lawrenceburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
1 Callie Bentley, 10 18:38.8
2 Jena Weiler, 9 19:13.2
5 Addie Brewer, 11 20:00.7
7 Emily Klem, 11 20:23.1
11 Kendall Pflum, 12 21:00.7
13 Delaney Donawerth, 1121:13.8
16 Jocelyn Inderhees, 12 21:32.3

Total Time = 1:39:16.5     Total Places = 26

2. Batesville
3 Lexiyne Harris, 10 19:48.0
4 Kaylynn Bedel, 11 19:55.3
8 Megan Allgeier, 12 20:44.0
9 Bayleigh Demaree, 10 20:54.7
10 Samantha Adams, 10 20:58.1
17 Charlotte Trossman, 1022:01.3
26 Ella Moster, 12 23:33.2

Total Time = 1:42:20.1     Total Places = 34

3. Greensburg
6 Alaina Bedel, 9 20:14.2
18 Victoria Gauck, 11 22:07.2
23 Allyson Foster, 12 22:45.8
24 Hannah Crowell, 12 23:05.6
31 Tiffani Gramman, 11 24:00.8
33 Kaley Welsh, 11 24:13.3
35 Allison Duncan, 9 24:52.6

Total Time = 1:52:13.6     Total Places = 102

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Rushville Consolidate
12 Josie Corn, 9 21:06.3
21 Melaney Mahan, 9 22:38.7
22 Madison Hankins, 12 22:38.9
25 Kendra Jacobs, 9 23:09.0
27 Mia Norvell, 12 23:39.6
30 Jentri Wallace, 10 23:59.2
32 Jorja Ellis, 11 24:10.6

Total Time = 1:53:12.5     Total Places = 107

5. Connersville
14 Rylee Ruf, 9 21:17.3
15 Abigail Soriano, 12 21:18.3
19 Adora Free, 10 22:17.7
34 RayKya Dixon, 12 24:30.1
37 Bryanne Lucas, 10 25:47.1

Total Time = 1:55:10.5     Total Places = 119

6. South Dearborn
20 Mary Hallgarth, 12 22:25.7
28 Sylvea Kraemer, 12 23:43.3
29 Malia Martin, 10 23:45.5
36 Kyleigh Berry, 11 25:08.8
38 Leah Williams, 9 27:20.3

Total Time = 2:02:23.6     Total Places = 151



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Callie Bentley, 10 18:38.8 East Central
2 2 Jena Weiler, 9 19:13.2 East Central
3 3 Lexiyne Harris, 10 19:48.0 Batesville
4 4 Kaylynn Bedel, 11 19:55.3 Batesville
5 5 Addie Brewer, 11 20:00.7 East Central
6 6 Alaina Bedel, 9 20:14.2 Greensburg
7 7 Emily Klem, 11 20:23.1 East Central
8 8 Megan Allgeier, 12 20:44.0 Batesville
9 9 Bayleigh Demaree, 10 20:54.7 Batesville
10 10 Samantha Adams, 10 20:58.1 Batesville
11 11 Kendall Pflum, 12 21:00.7 East Central
12 12 Josie Corn, 9 21:06.3 Rushville Consolidate
13 13 Delaney Donawerth, 1121:13.8 East Central
14 14 Rylee Ruf, 9 21:17.3 Connersville
15 15 Abigail Soriano, 12 21:18.3 Connersville
16 16 Jocelyn Inderhees, 12 21:32.3 East Central
17 17 Charlotte Trossman, 1022:01.3 Batesville
18 18 Victoria Gauck, 11 22:07.2 Greensburg
19 19 Adora Free, 10 22:17.7 Connersville
20 20 Mary Hallgarth, 12 22:25.7 South Dearborn
21 Launa Davis, 11 22:28.1 East Central
22 Lily Gambrel, 9 22:37.1 East Central
23 21 Melaney Mahan, 9 22:38.7 Rushville Consolidate
24 22 Madison Hankins, 12 22:38.9 Rushville Consolidate
25 23 Allyson Foster, 12 22:45.8 Greensburg
26 Lauren Agner, 11 22:53.4 Lawrenceburg
27 24 Hannah Crowell, 12 23:05.6 Greensburg
28 25 Kendra Jacobs, 9 23:09.0 Rushville Consolidate
29 Elizabeth Beetz, 9 23:17.2 East Central
30 Olivia Egan, 9 23:28.8 East Central
31 26 Ella Moster, 12 23:33.2 Batesville
32 27 Mia Norvell, 12 23:39.6 Rushville Consolidate
33 28 Sylvea Kraemer, 12 23:43.3 South Dearborn
34 29 Malia Martin, 10 23:45.5 South Dearborn
35 30 Jentri Wallace, 10 23:59.2 Rushville Consolidate
36 31 Tiffani Gramman, 11 24:00.8 Greensburg
37 Faith Harmeyer, 10 24:04.8 East Central
38 32 Jorja Ellis, 11 24:10.6 Rushville Consolidate
39 33 Kaley Welsh, 11 24:13.3 Greensburg
40 Jessica Bender, 12 24:24.9 East Central
41 34 RayKya Dixon, 12 24:30.1 Connersville
42 35 Allison Duncan, 9 24:52.6 Greensburg
43 36 Kyleigh Berry, 11 25:08.8 South Dearborn
44 Kaelyn Jones, 9 25:29.8 Lawrenceburg
45 Izzy Bennett, 9 25:32.4 Franklin County
46 Baylee Lambert, 9 25:37.4 Franklin County
47 37 Bryanne Lucas, 10 25:47.1 Connersville
48 Lanea Adams, 12 25:51.8 Rushville Consolidate
49 Aliyah Hughes, 9 26:08.7 Lawrenceburg
50 Layla Denney, 9 26:33.7 Rushville Consolidate
51 Gwyneth Blair, 12 26:33.7 Greensburg
52 Naomi Seals, 9 26:35.3 Franklin County
53 Shanna Smith, 11 26:39.1 Batesville
54 Addison Meyer, 9 26:58.7 Greensburg
55 38 Leah Williams, 9 27:20.3 South Dearborn
56 Addyson Dolan, 9 28:26.5 Greensburg
57 Madalynn Brewsaugh, 9

30:09.4 Greensburg


